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Teams

1 Vanderbilt 540 -20 273 -7 267 -13

2 Arkansas 546 -14 269 -11 277 -3

3 Ole Miss 548 -12 270 -10 278 -2

T4 Florida State 553 -7 276 -4 277 -3

T4 Kentucky 553 -7 281 +1 272 -8

6 TCU 555 -5 280 E 275 -5

7 Michigan State 560 E 282 +2 278 -2

8 Mississippi State 561 +1 276 -4 285 +5

9 Alabama 563 +3 285 +5 278 -2

T10 Ohio State 568 +8 286 +6 282 +2

T10 Connecticut 568 +8 287 +7 281 +1

12 Navy 579 +19 281 +1 298 +18

Players

1 Daniel Tolf Ole Miss [A] 130 -10 65 -5 65 -5

T2 Jackson Skinner Mississippi State [A] 134 -6 64 -6 70 E

T2 Niilo Maki-Petaja Arkansas [A] 134 -6 67 -3 67 -3

T2 Ryan Downes Vanderbilt [A] 134 -6 71 +1 63 -7

T5 Ashton McCulloch Michigan State [A] 135 -5 70 E 65 -5

T5 Wells Williams Vanderbilt [A] 135 -5 68 -2 67 -3

T5 Cameron Phillips Kentucky [IND] 135 -5 67 -3 68 -2

T5 Michael Riebe Vanderbilt [A] 135 -5 66 -4 69 -1

T5 Nathan Miller TCU [A] 135 -5 69 -1 66 -4

T10 John Broderick Vanderbilt [A] 136 -4 68 -2 68 -2

T10 Jack Schoenberger Kentucky [A] 136 -4 68 -2 68 -2

T10 Thomas Curry Arkansas [IND] 136 -4 67 -3 69 -1

T10 Erich Fortlage Arkansas [A] 136 -4 66 -4 70 E

T14 Carson Brewer Florida State [A] 137 -3 67 -3 70 E

T14 Tyler Weaver Florida State [A] 137 -3 67 -3 70 E

T14 Chip Deegan Navy [A] 137 -3 67 -3 70 E

T14 Sam Udovich TCU [A] 137 -3 69 -1 68 -2

T14 Cohen Trolio Ole Miss [A] 137 -3 66 -4 71 +1

T14 Jacob Settles Kentucky [A] 137 -3 71 +1 66 -4

T20 Jack Tarzy Navy [A] 138 -2 68 -2 70 E

T20 Cam Smith Arkansas [A] 138 -2 68 -2 70 E

T20 Connor Goode Connecticut [A] 138 -2 69 -1 69 -1

T23 William Jennings Alabama [A] 139 -1 70 E 69 -1

T23 Tom Fischer Ole Miss [A] 139 -1 71 +1 68 -2

T23 Jack Bigham Florida State [A] 139 -1 72 +2 67 -3

T23 Caleb Bond Michigan State [A] 139 -1 70 E 69 -1

T23 Jack Mitchell Alabama [A] 139 -1 73 +3 66 -4

T23 Giedrius Mackelis Ohio State [IND] 139 -1 70 E 69 -1

T23 Hudson Wilt TCU [IND] 139 -1 72 +2 67 -3

T23 Garrett Endicott Mississippi State [A] 139 -1 67 -3 72 +2

T31 Jack Whaley Florida State [A] 140 E 70 E 70 E

T31 Caden Blanchette Connecticut [A] 140 E 71 +1 69 -1

T31 Jack Vojtko Ohio State [A] 140 E 70 E 70 E

T31 Wilmer Edero Florida State [IND] 140 E 71 +1 69 -1

T31 Toby Wilt TCU [A] 140 E 71 +1 69 -1
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T31 Lorenzo Pinili Michigan State [A] 140 E 69 -1 71 +1

T37 John Daly II Arkansas [A] 141 +1 71 +1 70 E

T37 Connor Brown Alabama [IND] 141 +1 73 +3 68 -2

T37 Jon Ed Steed Vanderbilt [IND] 141 +1 70 E 71 +1

T37 Gerardo Gomez Arkansas [A] 141 +1 68 -2 73 +3

T41 Jacob Lang Kentucky [A] 142 +2 68 -2 74 +4

T41 Bradley Sawka Connecticut [A] 142 +2 72 +2 70 E

T41 Chase Nevins Vanderbilt [IND] 142 +2 72 +2 70 E

T41 Ben Kelling Mississippi State [IND] 142 +2 69 -1 73 +3

T41 Brennan Korn Connecticut [IND] 142 +2 72 +2 70 E

T41 Michael Crocker Alabama [IND] 142 +2 68 -2 74 +4

T41 Brycen Jones Alabama [A] 142 +2 69 -1 73 +3

T48 Luke Coyle Kentucky [A] 143 +3 77 +7 66 -4

T48 Jonathan Griz Alabama [A] 143 +3 73 +3 70 E

T48 Charlie Wylie TCU [A] 143 +3 71 +1 72 +2

T51 Drew Wilson Mississippi State [A] 144 +4 73 +3 71 +1

T51 Tyler Sabo Ohio State [A] 144 +4 72 +2 72 +2

T51 Patrick McCann Florida State [IND] 144 +4 71 +1 73 +3

T51 Dain Richie Mississippi State [A] 144 +4 72 +2 72 +2

T51 Timotej Formanek Ohio State [A] 144 +4 70 E 74 +4

T51 Collins Trolio Ole Miss [A] 144 +4 70 E 74 +4

T51 Tristin Wisener Alabama [IND] 144 +4 72 +2 72 +2

T51 Drew Jones Florida State [IND] 144 +4 73 +3 71 +1

T51 Joe Wilson IV Ohio State [A] 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T51 Cameron Tankersley Ole Miss [A] 144 +4 69 -1 75 +5

T61 Carlos Astiazaran Vanderbilt [A] 145 +5 76 +6 69 -1

T61 Jack Beauchamp TCU [A] 145 +5 72 +2 73 +3

T63 Julian Menser Michigan State [A] 146 +6 73 +3 73 +3

T63 Cole Stockard Kentucky [A] 146 +6 74 +4 72 +2

T63 Finn Meister Ole Miss [IND] 146 +6 73 +3 73 +3

T63 McCoy Biagioli Michigan State [IND] 146 +6 74 +4 72 +2

T67 Will Hartman Vanderbilt [IND] 147 +7 68 -2 79 +9

T67 Vaughn Harber Ohio State [A] 147 +7 77 +7 70 E

T67 Lucas Acevedo Michigan State [A] 147 +7 73 +3 74 +4

70 Kai Jun Huang Connecticut [A] 148 +8 75 +5 73 +3

T71 Luke Powell Alabama [A] 149 +9 75 +5 74 +4

T71 Hudson Mitchell Navy [IND] 149 +9 77 +7 72 +2

T71 Ugo Malcor Mississippi State [A] 149 +9 77 +7 72 +2

74 Andrew McLauchlan Florida State [A] 150 +10 77 +7 73 +3

75 Kaden Ausen Navy [A] 151 +11 72 +2 79 +9

76 Josh Durthaler Navy [A] 153 +13 74 +4 79 +9

77 Matthew Costello Connecticut [A] 154 +14 75 +5 79 +9

78 Ed Scott Navy [A] 156 +16 76 +6 80 +10
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1 Vanderbilt 540 273 267

T2 Ryan Downes 134 -6 71 +1 63 -7

T5 Wells Williams 135 -5 68 -2 67 -3

T5 Michael Riebe 135 -5 66 -4 69 -1

T10 John Broderick 136 -4 68 -2 68 -2

T61 Carlos Astiazaran 145 +5 76 +6 69 -1

2 Arkansas 546 269 277

T2 Niilo Maki-Petaja 134 -6 67 -3 67 -3

T10 Erich Fortlage 136 -4 66 -4 70 E

T20 Cam Smith 138 -2 68 -2 70 E

T37 John Daly II 141 +1 71 +1 70 E

T37 Gerardo Gomez 141 +1 68 -2 73 +3

3 Ole Miss 548 270 278

1 Daniel Tolf 130 -10 65 -5 65 -5

T14 Cohen Trolio 137 -3 66 -4 71 +1

T23 Tom Fischer 139 -1 71 +1 68 -2

T51 Collins Trolio 144 +4 70 E 74 +4

T51 Cameron Tankersley 144 +4 69 -1 75 +5

T4 Florida State 553 276 277

T14 Carson Brewer 137 -3 67 -3 70 E

T14 Tyler Weaver 137 -3 67 -3 70 E

T23 Jack Bigham 139 -1 72 +2 67 -3

T31 Jack Whaley 140 E 70 E 70 E

74 Andrew McLauchlan 150 +10 77 +7 73 +3

T4 Kentucky 553 281 272

T10 Jack Schoenberger 136 -4 68 -2 68 -2

T14 Jacob Settles 137 -3 71 +1 66 -4

T41 Jacob Lang 142 +2 68 -2 74 +4

T48 Luke Coyle 143 +3 77 +7 66 -4

T63 Cole Stockard 146 +6 74 +4 72 +2

6 TCU 555 280 275

T5 Nathan Miller 135 -5 69 -1 66 -4

T14 Sam Udovich 137 -3 69 -1 68 -2

T31 Toby Wilt 140 E 71 +1 69 -1

T48 Charlie Wylie 143 +3 71 +1 72 +2

T61 Jack Beauchamp 145 +5 72 +2 73 +3

7 Michigan State 560 282 278

T5 Ashton McCulloch 135 -5 70 E 65 -5

T23 Caleb Bond 139 -1 70 E 69 -1

T31 Lorenzo Pinili 140 E 69 -1 71 +1

T63 Julian Menser 146 +6 73 +3 73 +3

T67 Lucas Acevedo 147 +7 73 +3 74 +4

8 Mississippi State 561 276 285

T2 Jackson Skinner 134 -6 64 -6 70 E

T23 Garrett Endicott 139 -1 67 -3 72 +2

T51 Drew Wilson 144 +4 73 +3 71 +1

T51 Dain Richie 144 +4 72 +2 72 +2

T71 Ugo Malcor 149 +9 77 +7 72 +2

9 Alabama 563 285 278

T23 William Jennings 139 -1 70 E 69 -1

T23 Jack Mitchell 139 -1 73 +3 66 -4

T41 Brycen Jones 142 +2 69 -1 73 +3

T48 Jonathan Griz 143 +3 73 +3 70 E

POS Team/Player Total RD 1 RD 2

Watersound Invitational (Men)
Round: 2 Date: Feb 16 Type: Stroke Play

The Third Golf Course at Watersound Club: The Third Golf Course at Watersound Club | R2 2026 | 7,148 yds | Par 70

Copyright © 2023

2/17/26, 6:40 PM SCOREBOARD - Coach Portal



Page 2 of 3

T71 Luke Powell 149 +9 75 +5 74 +4

T10 Ohio State 568 286 282

T31 Jack Vojtko 140 E 70 E 70 E

T51 Tyler Sabo 144 +4 72 +2 72 +2

T51 Timotej Formanek 144 +4 70 E 74 +4

T51 Joe Wilson IV 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T67 Vaughn Harber 147 +7 77 +7 70 E

T10 Connecticut 568 287 281

T20 Connor Goode 138 -2 69 -1 69 -1

T31 Caden Blanchette 140 E 71 +1 69 -1

T41 Bradley Sawka 142 +2 72 +2 70 E

70 Kai Jun Huang 148 +8 75 +5 73 +3

77 Matthew Costello 154 +14 75 +5 79 +9

12 Navy 579 281 298

T14 Chip Deegan 137 -3 67 -3 70 E

T20 Jack Tarzy 138 -2 68 -2 70 E

75 Kaden Ausen 151 +11 72 +2 79 +9

76 Josh Durthaler 153 +13 74 +4 79 +9

78 Ed Scott 156 +16 76 +6 80 +10
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Individuals

5 Cameron Phillips Kentucky [IND] 135 -5 67 -3 68 -2

10 Thomas Curry Arkansas [IND] 136 -4 67 -3 69 -1

T23 Giedrius Mackelis Ohio State [IND] 139 -1 70 E 69 -1

T23 Hudson Wilt TCU [IND] 139 -1 72 +2 67 -3

31 Wilmer Edero Florida State [IND] 140 E 71 +1 69 -1

T37 Connor Brown Alabama [IND] 141 +1 73 +3 68 -2

T37 Jon Ed Steed Vanderbilt [IND] 141 +1 70 E 71 +1

T41 Chase Nevins Vanderbilt [IND] 142 +2 72 +2 70 E

T41 Ben Kelling Mississippi State [IND] 142 +2 69 -1 73 +3

T41 Brennan Korn Connecticut [IND] 142 +2 72 +2 70 E

T41 Michael Crocker Alabama [IND] 142 +2 68 -2 74 +4

T51 Patrick McCann Florida State [IND] 144 +4 71 +1 73 +3

T51 Tristin Wisener Alabama [IND] 144 +4 72 +2 72 +2

T51 Drew Jones Florida State [IND] 144 +4 73 +3 71 +1

T63 Finn Meister Ole Miss [IND] 146 +6 73 +3 73 +3

T63 McCoy Biagioli Michigan State [IND] 146 +6 74 +4 72 +2

67 Will Hartman Vanderbilt [IND] 147 +7 68 -2 79 +9

71 Hudson Mitchell Navy [IND] 149 +9 77 +7 72 +2
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